
DIRECTOR's OFFICE Office Residence E.Mail

Dr. Nadeem Ul Haque Director 9217879 director@pide.org.pk 

Muhammad Afsar Khan P.S. 9217879

RESEARCH DIVISION Office Residence E.Mail

INSTITUTIONS, GROWTH AND MACROECONOMICS DEPARTMENT 

Dr. Faiz Bilquees Joint Director 9206408 2550596 pide@isd.wol.net.pk

Development Strategies and Governance

Dr. Musleh-ud Din Chief of Research 9219965 2107751 muslehud_din@yahoo.com

Ms. Lubna Hasan Research Economist 9206627 hasan.lubna@gmail.com

Ms. Naghmana Ghani Research Economist 9201312

Mr. Faheem Jahangir Khan Research Economist 9209397 pidefocus@pide.org.pk 

Ms. Saima Bashir  Staff Demographer 9209286

Human Capital, Innovation, and Growth

Dr. Zafar Mueen Nasir Chief of Research 9219959 9201459

Ms. Shahnaz Hamid Research Economist 9206625

Mr. Kalbe Abbas Research Economist 9206612 4846745 kalbeabbas110@hotmail.com

Mr. Jafar Hussain Research Economist 9209270

Ms. Uzma Zia Staff Economist 9209286

Raja Ajmal Jahangeer Staff Economist 9201240 ajmaljahangeer@yahoo.com 

Macroeconomics, Banking and Finance

Dr. Abdul Qayyum Chief of Research 9201140 9257603

Ms. Rizwana Siddiqui Research Economist 9206613

Syed Abdul Majid Research Economist 9209401 2102477 samajid58@yahoo.com

Mr. Saghir Mushtaq Staff Economist 9201266 9266715 sagirmushtaq@yahoo.com

PIDE Staff Telephone Numbers



Mr. Muhammad Azhar Staff Economist 9209391 muhammadazhar123@yahoo.com

Mr. Pervaiz Akhtar Technical Assistant 9209270 pervaizakhtar23@yahoo.com

MARKETS AND SOCIETY DEPARTMENT

Incharge: Dr. Naushin Mahmood Joint Director 9216947 2211016

Industrial Organization,Markets, and Regulation

Dr. Ejaz Ghani Sr. Research Economist 9211859 9258718

Mr. Tariq Mahmood Research Economist 9206615

Ms. Attiya Yasmin Javid Research Economist 9206616

Ms Afia Malik Research Economist 9206620

Mr. Karim Khan Staff Economist 9209391 karimpide@yahoo.com

Ms. Saba Anwar Staff Economist 9219962 saba.anwar@yahoo.com

Agricultural Production, Markets, and Institutions

Dr. Munir Ahmad Chief of Research 9219956 9258796

Dr. Muhammad Iqbal Sr. Research Economist 9223774 miqbalpide@yahoo.com

Mr. Ayaz Ahmad Research Economist 9206622 5508846 chayazahmed@yahoo.com

Mr. G.M. Chaudhry Research Economist 9201211 chaudhry51@hotmail.com

Mr. Azkar Ahmad Research Economist 9201274

Mr. Abdus Sattar Staff Economist 9201266 asattar75@yahoo.com

Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Staff Anthropologist 9201240

Population and Social Dynamics

Mr. Ghulam Yasin Soomro Sr. Research Demographer 9219964 5586168

Mr. M.F.K. Kiani Sr. Research Demographer 9206617 4442375 kianipide@yahoo.com

Dr. Durr-e-Nayab Sr. Research Demographer 9206409 nayab@comsats.net.pk

Mr. Khalid Hameed Sheikh Research Demographer 9206626 2299547 khsheikh@hotmail.com

Dr. Ali Muhammad 9209387

Ms. Rashida Haq Research Economist 9206623



TRAINING, MONITORING & EVALUATION DIVISION Office Residence E.Mail

Dr. Usman Mustafa Chief Training, M&E 9216949 9255504 training@pide.org.pk

Mir Annice Mahmood Sr. Faculty Member 9219967 5515830

Amara Saeed Faculty Member 9209393 amara@pide.org.pk

DATA PROCESSING, DATA BASE AND COMPUTER DIVISION Office Residence E.Mail

Ms. Nabeela Arshad Senior Systems Analyst 9216963 9262212 computer@pide.org.pk

Mr. Ali Shan Ahmad Systems Analyst 9223773

Mr. Muhammad Kamran Khan Computer Programmer 9202647

Mr. Muhammad Ali Computer Programmer 9202647

Sharafat Ali Network Administrator 9224068 network@pide.org.pk

LIBRARY & DOCUMENTATION DIVISION Office Residence E.Mail

Mr. Zafar Javed Naqvi Chief, Library and Documentation 9214041 9259082 library@pide.org.pk

Mr. Muhammad Aziz Khan Librarian 9206611

PUBLICATIONS DIVISION Office Residence E.Mail

Prof. Aurangzeb A. Hashmi Literary Editor & Chief of Publications 9205991 2298951 publications@pide.org.pk

Muhammad Aslam Consultant 9206619 2001802

Mr. Abdul Hussain Assistant Publications Officer 9209419

Mr. Muhammad Siddiq Qureshi Compositor

ADMINISTRATION Office Residence E.Mail

Mr. Muhammad Aslam Secretary 9211857 9258733 secretary@pide.org.pk

Mr. Sakhawat Ali Sheikh Deputy Secretary 9205989 4428103 administration@pide.org.pk

Mr. Liaquat Ali Administrative Officer 9206618 pide@pide.org.pk

Mr. Muhammad Hussain Administrative Officer 9206624 2273811

Mr. Abid Wahab Accounts Officer 9206614

Syed Muhammad Mohsin Bukhari Protocol Officer 9219961



Mr. Laiq Shah Sr. Purchase Assistant 9206618

Mr. Ghulam Yunus Sr. Transport Assistant 9219961

VISITING RESEARCH FELLOWS Office Residence E.Mail

Ms. Foqia Sadiq Khan Visiting Fellow 9216961

Ms. Zehra Aftab Visiting Fellow

Ms. Syeda Izzah Waqaar Visiting Associate 9209279 izzahwaqaar@gmail.com 


